panied by a certificate from the architects that the materials and work were in accordance with 
the specifications, and also from the Assistant Clerk of the works, who similarly certified, and 
offered the following : 

Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to Luke A. Burke, contractor, the sum 
of twelve thousand two hundred and forty dollars and twenty cents ($12,240.20), as per accom-
panying voucher, on account, for his contract for materials and work required in the erection of 
the armory for the First Battery, on the southerly side of Sixty-sixth street, one hundred and fifty 
feet east of Columbus avenue, in the Borough of Manhattan, subject to the affect of the liens

[...]

the armory for the Second Naval Battalion, on the site appropriated by the Commissioners of the 
Sinking Fund at their meeting held October sr, 1901, and stating that with some modification 
they believed the cost of the new armory building will amount to two hundred and fifty thousand 
dollars ($250,000). The committee to whom these plans were referred reported verbally in 
favor of them, subject to certain modifications to be made, and Brigadier-General McLeer 
offered the following : 

Resolved, That the modified plans and estimate as submitted by the architects, Hogan &

[...]

ROCHE, Chief of Bureau. 
Principal Office, Room r, City Hall. Gamic' W. 

BROWN, Jr., Deputy Chief in Boroughs of Manhattan 
and The Bronx. 

Battalion, be accepted and adopted, subject to such certain modifications by the committee, and that 
an appropriation of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) be and is hereby made for 
the erection of the building ; that the Secretary be directed to transmit this resolution with the 
plans, as finally modified by the committee, to the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund, with the 
request that they be approved and an issue of bonds for the purpose be authorized.